705069

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificate:	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

1

Office Use Only



03/18/09--01028--004 **52.50

SECRETARY OF STATE 2009 MAR 18 AM 11: 11 FILED

Diss.

4 19/89

TB

LAW OFFICES OF

TRUMAN SCARBOROUGH, JR. 239 HARRISON STREET POST OFFICE BOX 1184 TITUSVILLE, FLORIDA 32781

> (321) 267-4770 .FAX (321) 264-6319

March 16, 2009

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: CHRISTIAN SCIENCE SOCIETY, INC., TITUSVILLE Document No. 705069

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of the Articles of Dissolution and Authenticated Copy of the Plan for Distribution, together with a check for \$52.50 for Filing Fee, Certificate of Status and a Certified Copy.

All future correspondence concerning this matter should be returned to:

Truman Scarborough, Jr. Law Offices of Truman Scarborough 239 Harrison Street Titusville, Florida 32780

For further information concerning this matter, please call

Truman Scarborough, Jr. at (321) 267-4770

Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

Sharon Brucker, Paralegal

SB

Enclosures: Articles of Dissolution (original) Authenticated Copy of the Plan for Distribution (original) Articles of Dissolution (copy) Authenticated Copy of the Plan for Distribution (copy) Check \$52,50

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section **Division of Corporations**

SUBJECT: CHRISTIAN SCIENCE SOCIETY, INC. TITUSVILLE

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 705069

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

TRUMAN SCARBOROUGH, JR.

(Name of Contact Person)

LAW OFFICES OF TRUMAN SCARBOROUGH

(Firm/Company)

239 HARRISON STREET

(Address)

TITUSVILLE, FL 32780

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

at (<u>321</u>) <u>267-4770</u> (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) TRUMAN SCARBOROUGH, JR.

(Name of Contact Person)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□\$35 Filing Fee □\$43.75 Filing Fee & □\$43.75 Filing Fee & ☑\$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status

Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)

Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS:

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET ADDRESS:

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations Clifton Building** 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301



ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 617.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida not for profit corporation submits the following Articles of Dissolution:

FIRST: The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State:

CHISTIAN SCIENCE SOCIETY, INC. TITUSVILLE, FLORIDA

- SECOND: The document number of the corporation (if known): 705069
- THIRD: Adoption of Dissolution (COMPLETE SECTION I OR II)

SECTION I If the corporation has members entitled to vote:

(CHECK/COMPLETE ONE)

The date of the meeting of members at which the resolution to dissolve was adopted

The resolution was adopted by written consent of the members and executed in accordance with section 617.0701, Florida Statutes.

SECTION II

If the corporation has no members or members entitled to vote on the dissolution:

The corporation has no members or members entitled to vote on the dissolution.

The date of adoption of the resolution by the board of directors was ______.

The number of directors in office was______ and the vote for resolution was

_____ for and _____ against. (must be a majority vote)

FOURTH: Effective date of dissolution <u>if applicable</u>: MARCH 16, 2009

.

(no more than 90 days after dissolution file date)

Signature

(By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer- if directors have not been selected, by an incorporator- if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary.)

GLENN PHILLIPS

(Typed or printed name of the person signing)

DIRECTOR

÷

(Title of person signing)

FILING FEE: \$35

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BREVARD

.

THE UNDERSIGNED, GLENN PHILLIPS, as the final President of CHRISTIAN SCIENCE SOCIETY, INC., TITUSVILLE, FLORIDA, to me well known who being first duly sworn, deposes and certifies:

1) The following is authenticated copy of the Plan for Distribution of Assets:

CHRISTIAN SCIENCE SOCIETY, INC., TITUSVILLE, FLORIDA PLAN FOR DISTRIBUTION OF ASSETS As Approved on July 26, 2008

Donee	EIN	<u>Donation</u>
The First Church of Chirst, Scientist Office of the Treasurer, A10 175 Huntington Avenue Boston, MA 02115-3187	04-2254742	\$250,000.00
First Church of Christ, Scientist 235 N. Indian River Drive Cocoa, FL 32922	59-1946065	\$104,837.92 + furniture, books, supplies
First Church of Christ, Scientist 600 E. Melbourne Avenue Melbourne, FL 32901	05-0025010	\$20,000.00
Second Church of Christ, Scientist 565 Montreal Avenue Melbourne, FL 32925	59-2098871	\$20,000.00 + bound volume books
First Church of Christ, Scientist 649 Central Avenue Naples, FL 34102	59-0932856	furniture + bound volume books
First Church of Christ, Scientist 137 Live Oak Avenue Daytona Beach, FL 32117	59-1791015	\$20,000.00
Wellsprings of Florida 700 East Welch Road Apopka, FL 32712-2921	59-1923715	\$50,000.00
Daystar, Inc. 3800 South Flamingo Road Davie, FL 33330-1699	59-1115099	\$25,000.00

CHRISTIAN SCIENCE SOCIETY, INC., TITUSVILLE, FLORIDA PLAN FOR DISTRIBUTION OF ASSETS As Approved by the Executive Board on July 26, 2008 (continued)

Donee	EIN	<u>Donation</u>
Florida Committee on Publication 1960 Stickney Point Road, #202 Sarasota, FL 34231	59-6000252	\$25,000.00
The Cedar Camps 1314 Parkview Valley Manchester, MO 63011	44-0663883	\$10,000.00
Adventure Unlimited 5201 South Quebec Street Greenwood Village, CO 80111	43-0798771	\$10,000.00

2) The Plan for Distribution of Assets as set forth above is in compliance with the requirement of Florida Statute 617.1406(1)

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

GLENN PHILLIPS, President CHRISTIAN SCIENCE SOCIETY, INC., TITUSVILLE, FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BREVARD

The foregoing instrument was sworn to and subscribed before me this $\frac{16\pi}{16}$ day of March 2009 by GLENN PHILLIPS, who is personally known to me and acknowledged before me that he executed the same.

Notary Public State of Florida

My Commission Expires:



LAW OFFICES OF

• TRUMAN SCARBOROUGH, JR. 239 HARRISON STREET POST OFFICE BOX 1184 TITUSVILLE, FLORIDA 32781

(321) 267-4770 FAX (321) 264-6319

March 18, 2009	, . .
Amendment Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314	

Re: CHRISTIAN SCIENCE SOCIETY, INC., TITUSVILLE Document No. 705069

Dear Sirs;

This letter concerns the Articles of Dissolution and Authenticated Copy of the Plan for Distribution mailed to you on March <u>16</u>, 2008. Please be advised that the Plan for Distribution contains a scrivener's error in the EIN shown for **First Church of Christ**, **Scientist**, **137 Live Oak Avenue**, **Daytona Beach**, **FL 32117**. The correct **EIN is 59-0791015**.

Please let us know if any further documentation or information is required. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Sharon 12 Sharon Brucker, Paralegal

SB